
◆令和５年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 14,671 △ 57 15,346 △ 49 30,017 △ 106 12,299 △ 21

５月末 14,644 △ 27 15,337 △ 9 29,981 △ 36 12,291 △ 8

６月末 14,621 △ 23 15,328 △ 9 29,949 △ 32 12,306 15

７月末 14,614 △ 7 15,307 △ 21 29,921 △ 28 12,313 7

８月末 14,607 △ 7 15,295 △ 12 29,902 △ 19 12,333 20

９月末 14,588 △ 19 15,281 △ 14 29,869 △ 33 12,324 △ 9

１０月末 14,590 2 15,278 △ 3 29,868 △ 1 12,335 11

１１月末 14,562 △ 28 15,247 △ 31 29,809 △ 59 12,312 △ 23

１２月末 14,605 43 15,280 33 29,885 76 12,430 118

１月末 14,588 △ 17 15,256 △ 24 29,844 △ 41 12,434 4

２月末 14,572 △ 16 15,229 △ 27 29,801 △ 43 12,430 △ 4

３月末 14,527 △ 45 15,144 △ 85 29,671 △ 130 12,400 △ 30

人口 世帯


